
 

Monetary Developments: April 2025 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs984.6 billion as at end-April 2025, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs926.0 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs1,027.6 billion 

and Rs996.5 billion, respectively. 
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Apr-25 Mar-25

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 57,893 58,461 -569 -1.0

II. Deposit Liabilities 925,983 919,711 6,272 0.7

  II.I Rupee Deposits 707,336 708,189 -853 -0.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 218,647 211,522 7,125 3.4

III. Debt securities 688 1,489 -801 -53.8

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 984,564 979,661 4,903 0.5

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 1,027,553 1,011,080 16,473 1.6

    Bank of Mauritius 326,604 338,405 -11,801 -3.5

    Other Depository Corporations 700,949 672,675 28,275 4.2

1. Net Claims on Central Government 219,601 223,355 -3,754 -1.7

    Bank of Mauritius -25,267 -19,333 -5,934 -30.7

    Other Depository Corporations 244,869 242,688 2,180 0.9

2. Claims on Other Sectors 776,877 769,274 7,604 1.0

    Bank of Mauritius 92,890 93,042 -152 -0.2

    Other Depository Corporations 683,987 676,232 7,755 1.1

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 775,389 768,606 6,784 0.9

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 996,479 992,629 3,850 0.4

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 1,039,468 1,024,047 15,420 1.5

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 984,564 979,661 4,903 0.5

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


